DATASHEET
www.effilux.com1/9DATASHEET EN EFFI-FLEX-LG V1.1.2022
Ultra high-power logistic bar light
Easy-to-mountMegaStrobeTMHigh Speed
Flexible light
Up to
 3 meters
Adjustable
angle
www.effilux.com2/9DATASHEET EN EFFI-FLEX-LG V1.1.2022
Standard version
PART NUMBER KEY
Available options: References
EFFI-FLEX-LG - XXXX - ZZZ - WW - PP
Optical Length (mm) Wavelength (nm) Window Lens position
200 465
(Blue)
LD
(Lightly-diffuse)
P0
(90°)
400 625
(Red)
SD
(Semi-diffuse)
P1
(45°)
... All 200mm 850
(Infrared)
OP
(Opaline)
P2
(25°)
1400 000
(White)
P3
(10°)
OPTICS
Kit with all diffusers
EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-KIT
The light is delivered assembled in the default configuration with the lens plate positioned at
Position 2 (25°) and the Lightly-diffusive window.
Polarizer accessory EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-POL
Custom wavelength EFFI-FLEX-LG-1000-ZZZ-WW-PP
Other wavelengths upon request. Please contact Effilux.
ELECTRONICS
Customized software
(Strobe length & frequency modification)
EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-SWxxxxxx
Specific reference xxxxxx for each customized software. If the device consumption exceed 150W,
regulations’ compliancy may be impacted, please contact Effilux.
External power supply Version EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-CPW-SWxxxxxx
Customized software mandatory. Please contact Effilux.
Daisy Chain Version EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-CHS
Number of chainable bars depending on the software version, see Annex. Please contact Effilux.
Daisy Chain Version with output female
connector on the opposite cap
EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-CHO
Number of chainable bars depending on the software version, see Annex. Please contact Effilux.
NPN trigger Version EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP-NPN
NPN trigger on pin 2 instead of PNP trigger on pin 4
MECHANIC
Longer length (Up to 2800mm)
EFFI-FLEX-LG-XXXX-ZZZ-WW-PP
If the device consumption exceeds 150W, regulations’ compliancy may be impacted, please
contact Effilux.
www.effilux.com3/9DATASHEET EN EFFI-FLEX-LG V1.1.2022
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Illumination Mode Ultra High-Power Strobe
(Strobe only)
Wavelengths 465nm, 625nm, 850nm (+/- 5%) (Other wavelength upon request)
White (5500K ±500K)
Power Supply 24V DC +/- 10%
Connector configuration Standard CPW CHS CHO
Connector(s)
INPUT
(male)
M12 - 5pins or
M12Power (T-Coded) - 4pins
MAIN: M12 - 5pins
AUX: M12 - 5pins or
M12Power - 4pins